### **CHALLENGER SYSTEMS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED**

Shop No. 6A/1, Chintamani Co – op Soc. Aundh, Pune – 411007. CIN: U72200PN2003PTC018473

Mob No. 9825303113 Email Id:challenger.systems@yahoo.com

Date: 9th June, 2023

To,

**Baroda Extrusion Limited** 

Survey No.65-66, Jarod - Samalaya Road,

Ta.: Savli, Vill.: Garadhiya, Vaodara - 391520

Sub: Information under Regulation 29(2) read with Regulation 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

**Scrip Code:** 513502

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) read with Regulation 29(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 pursuant to the sale of Equity Shares of the Company in following manners:

Date	Number of Shares Sold	Percentage (%)
08.06.2023	175691	0.12
09.06.2023	175000	0.11

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

CHALLENGER SYSTEMS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

**Authorised Signatory** 

Encl: a/a

## FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	M/s. BARODA	EXTRUSION LI	MITED	
2. Name(s) of the acquirers and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	CHALLENGER LIMITED		DIA) PRIVATE	
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
<ol><li>Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed</li></ol>	The BSE Limited (BSE)			
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Before the acquisition under				
consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,56,97,637	17.24%	17.24%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-	
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal				
undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)				
Total (a+b+c+d)	2,56,97,637	17.24%	17.24%	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	3,50,691	0.23%	0.23%	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares		-	-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			-	
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released		-	-	
by the acquirer.				
Total (a+b+c)	3,50,691	0.23%	0.23%	

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	25246246	17.010/	17.01%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,53,46,946	17.01%	17.0190	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-	
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	-		-	
other instrument that entitles the				
acquirer to receive shares carrying	-	-	-	
voting rights in the TC (specify holding				
in each category) after acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c)	2,53,46,946	17.01%	17.01%	
6. Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open	Open Market			
market / off-market / public issue /	•			
rights issue /preferential allotment /				
inter-se transfer etc.)				
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR	08/06/2023 & 09/06/2023			
or date of receipt of intimation of				
allotment of shares, whichever is				
applicable				
8. Equity share capital / total voting capital	14,90,49,000 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each			
of the TC before the said	11,50,15,000	quity onar so si		
acquisition/sale	14,90,49,000 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each			
9. Equity share capital/total voting capital	14,50,45,000 6	quity shares or	its. 1/ cacii	
of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Not Applia-lela			
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of	Not Applicable			
the TC after the said acquisition/sale				

### Note:

(\*)Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 44(3) of the Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement

(\*\*)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC

**CHALLENGER SYSTEMS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED** 

**Authorised Signatory** 

Place: Mumbai

Date: 09/06/2023

### **CHALLENGER SYSTEMS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED**

Shop No. 6A/1, Chintamani Co – op Soc. Aundh, Pune – 411007. CIN: U72200PN2003PTC018473

Mob No. 9825303115 Email Id:challenger.systems@yahoo.com

Date: 9th June, 2023

To,

**Baroda Extrusion Limited** 

Survey No.65-66, Jarod - Samalaya Road, Ta.: Savli, Vill.: Garadhiya, Vaodara - 391520

Sub: Information under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

**Scrip Code:** 513502

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith Disclosures under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 pursuant to the sale of Equity Shares of the Company in following manner:

Date	Number of Shares Sold	Percentage (%)
08.06.2023	175691	0.12
09.06.2023	175000	0.11

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**CHALLENGER SYSTEMS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED** 

**Authorised Signatory** 

Encl: a/a

# FORM C

# SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: BARODA EXTRUSION LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE927K01023

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

utsition of intimation to company cs	T <sub>O</sub>	12 13	08/06/2023 09/06/2023 09/06/2023
Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify	From	=	
disposal	No. and % of shareholdi ng	10	2,53,46,946 Percentage:
Securities held post acquisition/disposal	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentur es etc.)	6	Equity Shares
posed	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	∞	Sale
Securities acquired/Disposed	No.	6 7	3,50,691 3,36
Securitie	Type of securit y (For eg. – Shares, Warran ts, Conver t ible Debent ures etc.)	ď	Equity Shares
old prior	No. and % of shareh, olding	4	No. 2567637 Percenta ge: 17.24%
lies l lisiti	Type of security (For eg Shares Warrants , Converti ble Debentur es etc.)	т	Bquity Shares
Categor y of Person (Promot ers/ KMP / Director s/immed	nate relative to/other s etc.)	2	Promoter
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.		-1	Name: CHALLENGER SYSTEMS (INDIA)PVT. LTD. PAN: AABCC5309A CIN: U72200PN2003PTC018473 Contact No.: 9825303115

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

# Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	T		T	Т
Exchange on which the trade was executed			21	IIZ
Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)	Sell	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	20	NIL
		Notional Value Number of units Notional Value Number of units (contracts * lot (contracts * lot signal)	19	NIC
	Buy	Number of units (contracts * lot	18	NIL
	B	Notional Value	17	NIL
	Contract specifications		16	NIL
	Type of contract		15	NIL

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Parasmal Kanugo

Designation: Authorised Signatory

Date: Mumbai

Place: 09/06/2023

\*\*\*\*